Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 09/09/12 — 10/27/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Health Issues

Safety Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Safety Issues

Remembrance and
Reflection

National Cholesterol
Education Month

Hazardous Roads

Breast Cancer
Awareness Month

Winter proofing Tips

Importance of Bonding

Hurricane Warning

09/11/12

09/19/12

09/26/12

10/03/12

10/10/12

10/17/12

10/26/12

11:30 AM

02:50 PM

06:20 PM

11:55 AM

04:20 PM

06:35 PM

12:55 PM

15.00

10.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

5.00

Rev. Josue Ayala discusses the
significance of the tragedy that
happened a decade ago when the
twin towers were attacked by
terrorists who, under the guise of
religion, declared war on the US.
It is important to know the
difference between good
cholesterol and bad cholesterol.
To control or prevent high bad
cholesterol, it is crucial to have a
low-fat diet that is high in fiber
and low in salt.

With hurricane season passing
through, heavy rain combined
with the falling autumn leaves,
makes for some extra slippery
roads. Drivers should take extra
caution while driving, especially
at night, now that the sun sets
earlier than it did in the summer.
October is Breast Cancer
Awareness month and charities
have begun their campaign to
raise funds and remind women to
get early detection.

As the weather is getting chilly,
here are some important tips to
save energy and heat in your
home.

In the age of computers, people
can communicate all over the
world without leaving their chair,
but this generation is becoming
more and more detached from
socializing with people physically.
It is important for parents to
encourage kids to get off their
keyboards and actually hang out
with friends and family.
Hurricane Sandy is making its
course up north towards the east
coast. It is imperative to be
prepared for power outages and
flooding.




