Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 09/09/12 – 10/27/12

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue		-		(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Remembrance and Reflection	09/11/12	11:30 AM	15.00	Rev. Josue Ayala discusses the significance of the tragedy that happened a decade ago when the twin towers were attacked by
Health Issues	National Cholesterol Education Month	09/19/12	02:50 PM	10.00	terrorists who, under the guise of religion, declared war on the US. It is important to know the difference between good cholesterol and bad cholesterol. To control or prevent high bad cholesterol, it is crucial to have a low-fat diet that is high in fiber
Safety Issues	Hazardous Roads	09/26/12	06:20 PM	5.00	and low in salt. With hurricane season passing through, heavy rain combined with the falling autumn leaves, makes for some extra slippery roads. Drivers should take extra caution while driving, especially at night, now that the sun sets earlier than it did in the summer.
Community Issues	Breast Cancer Awareness Month	10/03/12	11:55 AM	5.00	October is Breast Cancer Awareness month and charities have begun their campaign to raise funds and remind women to get early detection.
Community Issues	Winter proofing Tips	10/10/12	04:20 PM	10.00	As the weather is getting chilly, here are some important tips to save energy and heat in your home.
Family Issues	Importance of Bonding	10/17/12	06:35 PM	15.00	In the age of computers, people can communicate all over the world without leaving their chair, but this generation is becoming more and more detached from socializing with people physically. It is important for parents to encourage kids to get off their keyboards and actually hang out with friends and family.
Safety Issues	Hurricane Warning	10/26/12	12:55 PM	5.00	Hurricane Sandy is making its course up north towards the east coast. It is imperative to be prepared for power outages and flooding.